

CS No. 11768/16

Harikant Tripathi Vs. Dharmender Singh and Anr

22.03.2018

Present: Sh. Rahul Tripathi, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. A. K. Singh,
counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, counsel for defendant no. 2 with
defendant no. 2.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant no. 1
on the ground that main counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available
today. Not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put up for arguments on
application U/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **06.06.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
22.03.2018