

17.

CS DJ No. 7958/16

Ashutosh Jana Vs. Dharmendar Singh

21.03.2020

File dated 24.03.2020 is taken up today as per directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in view of the ongoing Corona Virus Epidemic, as per which, matters are being adjourned for purpose already fixed.

Present:- None.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 04.07.2020.

Earlier date i.e. 24.03.2020 stands canceled.

(Amitabh Rawat)

ADJ-04/(South-East District)

Saket/New Delhi/21.03.2020