

13

CS DJ 7958/16

Ashutosh Jana Vs. Dharmender Singh

20.10.2020

Pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication dated 20.09.2020 and in continuation to earlier Order no.Judl./Circular/F.43/South-East/Saket/2020/8411-8480 dated 31.08.2020 and Order no. Judl./Circular /F.43 / South-East/Saket/2020/9904-9971 dated 26.09.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, present matter is taken up today through CISCO WEBEX Video Conferencing.

Present : Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
None for defendants

Notice of applicatino u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC has not been served upon the LR of defendant. Let fresh notice of application be issued in terms of previous order subject to steps with directions that in case premises found lock or closed, then process be serviced by way of affixation on the given address. The notice be also given dasti to plaintiff to be serviced upon LR of defendant by way of email, whatsapp, SP & RC. Plaintiff shall file affidavit to the effect of authenticity and genuineness of mobile number or email ID of LR of defendant.

Put up on **12.01.2021**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-04/ SOUTH EAST
DISTRICT / 20.10.2020