

CS 7958/16

Ashutosh Jana Vs. Dharmender Singh

12.01.2021

In continuation to earlier Order no. Judl./ Circular /F.43 / South-East/Saket/2020/13645-13720 dated 25.11.2020 and Order no. Judl./ Circular/F.43/South-East/Saket/2020/15508-15585 dated 24.12.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, present matter is taken up today through CISCO WEBEX Video Conferencing.

Present : Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for D-2 alongwith
defendant no.2.
None for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.1 is stated to have expired. Notice of application be issued to LRs of defendant no.1 and process be given dasti to plaintiff to be served upon the Lrs of defendant no.1.

Plaintiff has to file affidavit to the effect of genuineness, authenticity and working of the whatsapp number and email ID of Lrs of defendant no.1 and after service plaintiff shall also file affidavit u/s 65-B of Indian Evidence Act alongwith screen shot of whatsapp or email qua proof of service.

Put up on **18.03.2021**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-04 / South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 12.01.2021