

18 CS DJ 7958/16

ASHUTOSH JANA Vs. DHARMENDAR SINGH

12.04.2022

Present : Sh. Chakardhar Panda, LAC for plaintiff.
D-1 has expired.
Sh. Rohit Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
Ms. Bharti, Proxy for Ld. Counsel for D-3.

Till date LR's of deceased D-1 has not been served in the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by the plaintiff.

Wife of deceased D-1 has also been not served till date.

Let LR's of D-1 be served through all modes i.e. PF/RC/Speed Post/approved courier subject to steps within two days. Process server is directed that process be affixed at the given address in case of refusal, non availability of person or premises found locked and get the same photographed.

Put up for report of service on 03.06.2022.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/12.04.2022