

CS DJ 11768/16
HARIKANT TRIPATHI
Vs.
DHARMENDER SINGH ANR

05.01.2023

Present : Sh. Rahul Tripathi Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Chakradhar Panda Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.
Ms. Bharti Adv., Ld. Proxy counsel for newly impleaded
defendant Ms. Ayushi Shah.

Smt. Hem Lata, one of the proposed defendant/LR of
defendant no.1 remains unserved through process server with remarks
“no such person” and through RC the report is “refused”.

Let she be served afresh on filing of PF/RC/Courier and in
case of non service of any reason, let she be served by way of affixation,
returnable for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on impleadment application on
25.03.2023.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/05.01.2023

afa