

CS DJ No.11768/2016
Harikant Tripathi Vs. Dharmender Singh & Anr.

14.05.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Rohit Tripathi for Sh. Rahul Tripathi,
counsel for plaintiff.

None for LRs of defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 with Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Chakardhar
Panda.

Counsel Sh. Rajdeep Aggarwal for defendant no.3.

Affidavit of plaintiff for admission/denial of documents is
filed. Copy supplied to counsel for defendant no.2 and counsel for
defendant no.3.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.2 that the
copy of amended memo of parties, filed by proxy counsel for plaintiff
on the last date of hearing, has not been supplied to him. Plaintiff is
directed to supply copy of the same to the counsel for defendant no.2
and defendant no.3 both.

Affidavits of admission/denial of documents by
defendants not filed. Last opportunity is given to them to file affidavits
of admission/denial of documents on or before next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.07.2024** for filing of affidavits of admission/denial of documents of defendants as well as for framing of issues.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/14.05.2024 (Jagdeep)