

13
CS DJ 7958/16
ASHUTOSH JANA
Vs.
DHARMENDAR SINGH

28.01.2025

Present : Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Akshat Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.3 through VC.
Sh. Rohit Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Passover is sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.3. Be awaited.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/28.01.2025

At 12.47 p.m.

Present : Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Akshat Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.3 through VC.
Sh. Rohit Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. counsel for defendant
no.3 stating that main counsel is still busy in a cross-examination in
another court. A shorter date is prayed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Heard.

Put up for arguments on **05.03.2025**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/28.01.2025