

16 CS DJ 524/2016 7958/16
ASHUTOSH JANA Vs. DHARMENDAR SINGH

20.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. LAC Sh. Chakradhar
Panda.

Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3

Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has moved a transfer petition before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, S/E, Saket Courts, New Delhi as another matter between the same parties is pending in the court of Ms. Navita Kumari Bagha, Ld. DJ-2, S/E, Saket Courts, New Delhi. It is submitted that the NDOH before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, S/E, Saket Courts, New Delhi is 08.07.2025. It is requested that the matter be listed thereafter. Heard.

At request, put up on 23.07.2025.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi