

1 CS DJ 524/2016 7958/16
ASHUTOSH JANA Vs. DHARMENDAR SINGH

23.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Chakradhar Panda, Ld. LAC for plaintiff through
VC
None for defendants

Matter is passed over as the counsel appearing through
VC is not audible.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi

At 1:15 p.m

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. LAC Sh. Chakradhar
Panda.
Sh. Akshat Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 3 through VC
None for defendant no.2

It is submitted that the matter is pending before Ld.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, S/E, Saket Courts for
30.07.2025. Accordingly, a date is sought. Not opposed. Heard.
Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.10.2025.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-04/South-East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi