

Item No. 06

CS DJ No. 7958/16

Ashutosh Jana v. Dharmendar Singh

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Chakradhar Panda (through video conferencing),  
learned LAC for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

None for LRs of defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rahul Tripathi, learned counsel for defendant no.  
2.

Sh. Rajdeep Agarwal, learned counsel for defendant  
no. 3 alongwith defendant no. 3.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Vide separate order, application under Order 33 Rule  
1 CPC filed by the plaintiff is dismissed.

Plaintiff is directed to file the deficient Court fees  
within two weeks.

List the case on 25.04.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
04.04.2026 / bh