

Item No.01

CS DJ No.7958/2016

Ashutosh Jana Vs. Dharmendar Singh & Ors.

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Chakradhar Panda, learned Legal Aid Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

None for LRs of defendant no.1.

Sh. Rahul Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Akshat Aggarwal, learned counsel for defendant no.3 alongwith defendant no.3.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the Court Fees of Rs.38,820/- will be filed today after locking the same in proper manner.

Vide order dated 17.01.2023, application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff was allowed and plaintiff was directed to value the suit at Rs.50,00,000/- for the purpose of Court Fees and jurisdiction and to file the amended plaint alongwith Court Fees.

Plaintiff has filed the amended plaint dated 20.02.2023 and as stated by the learned counsel for plaintiff, the aforesaid deficient Court Fees be filed positively today itself during the course of the day.

Defendants may file Written Statement to the aforesaid amended plaint on or before the next date of hearing with advance thereof to the opposite side.

All the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits regarding admission/denial of documents positively on or before the next date of hearing and exchange copies thereof with each other.

List the case for admission/denial of documents as well as for framing of issues on **21.07.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
25.04.2026/sk**